
Visa applications onhand for visa subclasses 190 between 01/07/2020 and 31/12/2020 with state of Northern Territory by occupation

Response to FOI request 21/01/00018

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2021 (DD-6859.01)

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only.

Note 2: Where applicable, with regards to immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are less than five.

Visa Subclass Occupation 31/07/2020 31/08/2020 30/09/2020 31/10/2020 30/11/2020 31/12/2020

190 Skilled - Nominated 133111 Construction Project Manager < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

135112 ICT Project Manager < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

141111 Cafe or Restaurant Manager < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

141311 Hotel or Motel Manager < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

221111 Accountant (General) 60 60 61 61 63 68 

221113 Taxation Accountant < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

221213 External Auditor < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

221214 Internal Auditor < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

223112 Recruitment Consultant < 5 < 5 < 5

224712 Organisation and Methods Analyst < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

225113 Marketing Specialist < 5 < 5 5 5 5 6 

225311 Public Relations Professional < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

232411 Graphic Designer < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

233111 Chemical Engineer < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

233211 Civil Engineer 8 8 9 9 6 5 

233213 Quantity Surveyor < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

233214 Structural Engineer < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

233311 Electrical Engineer 5 5 5 5 < 5

233411 Electronics Engineer 10 10 10 10 7 7 

233512 Mechanical Engineer 10 10 10 11 6 6 

233513 Production or Plant Engineer < 5

233914 Engineering Technologist < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

234312 Environmental Consultant < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist < 5

241111 Early Childhood (Pre-primary School) Teacher < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

241213 Primary School Teacher < 5 < 5

241411 Secondary School Teacher < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

249311 Teacher of English to Speakers of Other Languages < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 5 6 

251511 Hospital Pharmacist < 5

251513 Retail Pharmacist < 5

252511 Physiotherapist < 5 < 5 < 5

253111 General Practitioner < 5 < 5

253112 Resident Medical Officer < 5 < 5 < 5

253311 Specialist Physician (General Medicine) < 5

253999 Medical Practitioners nec < 5 < 5

254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) < 5

254417 Registered Nurse (Disability and Rehabilitation) < 5 < 5

254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) < 5 < 5

254421 Registered Nurse (Medical Practice) < 5 < 5

254499 Registered Nurses nec 11 20 13 6 < 5 < 5

261111 ICT Business Analyst < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

261311 Analyst Programmer < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

261312 Developer Programmer < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

261313 Software Engineer 9 9 9 9 8 7 

261314 Software Tester < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

262113 Systems Administrator < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

263212 ICT Support Engineer < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

272499 Social Professionals nec < 5 < 5 < 5

272613 Welfare Worker < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

311299 Medical Technicians nec < 5

312111 Architectural Draftsperson < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

313111 Hardware Technician < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

321211 Motor Mechanic (General) < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

322311 Metal Fabricator < 5

331212 Carpenter < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

333111 Glazier < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

342111 Airconditioning and Refrigeration Mechanic < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

351311 Chef 10 10 10 10 12 13 

351411 Cook < 5 < 5 < 5

361311 Veterinary Nurse < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

362213 Landscape Gardener < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

391111 Hairdresser < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

411611 Massage Therapist < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

411712 Disabilities Services Officer < 5 < 5
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411716 Youth Worker < 5

452317 Other Sports Coach or Instructor < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

511111 Contract Administrator < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

511112 Program or Project Administrator < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

190 Skilled - Nominated Total 190 205 207 205 177 190

Visa applications granted for visa subclasses 190 between 01/07/2020 and 31/12/2020 with state of Northern Territory by occupation

Response to FOI request 21/01/00018

Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2021 (DD-6859.02)

Note 1: Includes primary applicants only.

Note 2: Where applicable, with regards to immigration-specific data and as per current privacy guidelines, the Department’s policy is to mask numbers which are less than five.

Visa Subclass Occupation 31/07/2020 31/08/2020 30/09/2020 31/10/2020 30/11/2020 31/12/2020

190 Skilled - Nominated 233111 Chemical Engineer < 5 < 5

233211 Civil Engineer < 5 < 5

233214 Structural Engineer < 5

233311 Electrical Engineer < 5 < 5

233411 Electronics Engineer < 5 < 5

233512 Mechanical Engineer < 5 < 5

233914 Engineering Technologist < 5 < 5

234611 Medical Laboratory Scientist < 5 < 5

251511 Hospital Pharmacist < 5

251513 Retail Pharmacist < 5 < 5

253111 General Practitioner < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

253112 Resident Medical Officer < 5

253311 Specialist Physician (General Medicine) < 5

253999 Medical Practitioners nec < 5

254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) < 5

254417 Registered Nurse (Disability and Rehabilitation) < 5

254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) < 5 < 5

254421 Registered Nurse (Medical Practice) < 5

254499 Registered Nurses nec 5                6                17              7                5                < 5

261111 ICT Business Analyst < 5 < 5

261311 Analyst Programmer < 5

261312 Developer Programmer < 5

261313 Software Engineer < 5 < 5

261314 Software Tester < 5

263111 Computer Network and Systems Engineer < 5

272499 Social Professionals nec < 5

272613 Welfare Worker < 5 < 5 < 5 < 5

311299 Medical Technicians nec < 5

190 Skilled - Nominated Total 12 9 24 15 34 14
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